OP \$40.00 87312315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yahoo! Inc.		06/16/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altaba Inc.	
Street Address:	140 East 45th Street	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87312315	ALTABA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582720220

Email: trademarks@ipla.com

Correspondent Name: IPLA, LLP

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua J. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/JJR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-06-16 - Altaba Inc. Name Change Document#page1.tif source=2017-06-16 - Altaba Inc. Name Change Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0465 hreg.

2159723
Amended Statement
By Foreign Corporation

Secretary of State State of California

Alteba Inc.
[Name of Corporation]
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware [State or Place of Incorporation]
and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State
California, makes the following statement:
That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth a
that the name refinquished at the time of such change was Yabool Inc.
[Signature of Corporate Officer]
Arthur Chong, Secretary
[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 557-5448

CA050 - 3/8/3017 Wollers Xiewer OAllno

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0466 A0799119

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "YAHOO! INC.", FILED A

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ALTABA INC." ON

THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3011436 8320 SR# 20174795215

RECORDED: 07/28/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Hurlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202723223

Date: 06-16-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0467